

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JEAN CHARLES, JR., as next
friend and duly appointed guardian
of his sister, MARIE CHARLES,
and children, ANGEL ALSTON and
JAZMIN HOUSTON, minors, and
PERVIN ALSTON,

Appellants,

v.

Case No. SC15-2180

L.T. Case No. 1D15-0109

L.T. Case No. 2012-CA-002677

SOUTHERN BAPTIST HOSPITAL
OF FLORIDA, INC.,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

William E. Kuntz
Michael H. Harmon
Earl E. Googe, Jr.
SMITH HULSEY & BUSEY
225 Water Street, Suite 1800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

George N. Meros, Jr.
Andy Bardos
GRAYROBINSON, P.A.
301 South Bronough Street, Suite 600
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Jack E. Holt III
GROWER, KETCHAM, RUTHERFORD,
BRONSON, EIDE & TELAN, P.A.
Post Office Box 538065
Orlando, Florida 32853-8065

Attorneys for Appellee

RECEIVED, 07/21/2016 03:28:33 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT iv

ARGUMENT 1

I. RCAs and other information not covered by state regulations are privileged even under the Guidance 1

II. Information actually disclosed is not privileged—and not in dispute..... 4

III. Information kept under state recordkeeping rules may be privileged..... 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENT16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Auer v. Robbins</i> , 519 U.S. 452 (1997)	9
<i>Christopher v. SmithKline Beecham Corp.</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2156 (2012)	9
<i>Southern Baptist Hospital of Florida, Inc. v. Charles</i> , 178 So. 3d 102 (Fla. 1st DCA 2015).....	6
<i>Upjohn Co. v. United States</i> , 449 U.S. 383 (1981)	8

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(5)(D)	3
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(A)	2
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(A)(i)	7
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(A)(i)(I)	2
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(B)(i).....	2
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(B)(ii).....	3, 4, 7
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(B)(iii)	6
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(B)(iii)(II)	5
42 U.S.C. § 299b-21(7)(B)(iii)(III).....	5
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(a)	3, 4, 5, 6
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(b).....	3, 4, 5, 6
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)	4, 5
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(A).....	8
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(B).....	8
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(C).....	8
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(D).....	8

42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(E)	3, 8
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(F)	8
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(2)(G).....	8
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(c)(3)	3
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(d).....	5
42 U.S.C. § 299b-22(d)(1)	8

Regulations

42 C.F.R. § 3.20(1)(i)(A)	3
---------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

73 Fed. Reg. 70,732 (Nov. 21, 2008).....	3, 6, 9, 10
73 Fed. Reg. 8,113 (Feb. 12, 2008)	5
81 Fed. Reg. 32,655 (May 24, 2016)	passim
H.R. Rep. No. 109-197 (2005).....	7, 8
